

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0665-19 Version: 1 Name: 19.0033 HR - Error Correction

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/10/2019 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/2/2019 Final action: 7/2/2019

Enactment date: 7/2/2019 Enactment #: R-370-2019

Title: A Resolution amending Section 1 of Resolution No. 290-2019, which ratified the Probationary

Classified Civil Service Appointment of Johnathan Lafollette, Treatment Plant Operator-Class II, in the

Div. of Water Quality, correcting the pay rate from \$16.834 hourly to \$16.840 hourly, effective

retroactive to June 6, 2019. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo 19.0033, 2. 00658777.pdf, 3. R-370-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/2/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/20/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/18/2019	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass